01-16-2001

02-02-2001



101602872

epartment of Commerce and Trademark Office **RADEMARK**

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #11

L		
	ON FORM COVER SHEET \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID #	Effective Date Morger Month Day Year	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party]	
Soliveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Freedman, Howard	01/11/01	
F	75642164	
Formerly	75907168	
χ Individual 🔲 General Partnership 🔲	Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion USA	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Motorola, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
DBA/ARA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 1303 East Algonquin Road		
Address (line 1) 1303 East Algonquil Road		
Address (line 2)	60196	
Address (line 3) Cohaumhurt	TT./USA Zip Code	
Address (line 3) Schaumburg City	I imited Partnership	
Individual General Partnership	not domiciled in the United States, un	
X Corporation Association	and a state of the	
X Corporation Association	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Delaware	
X Citizenship/state of most permits	R OFFICE USE ONLY	
75902168		
2001 AAHMED1 00000161 134765 75902168	Object to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	
481 40.00 Cd	age approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and recording this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington.	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDREPSS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (847) 523-1633
Name	Arch M. Ahern
Address (line 1)	600 North U.S. Highway 45
Address (line 2)	Libertyville, Illinois
Address (line 3)	60048
Address (line 4)	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.
75902168 Number of Fee Amour	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Account
(Enter for	Deposit Account Number: # 154769 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No
To atta ind	and Signature the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ached copy is a true copy of the original obcument. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as dicated herein. Ahern Date Signed
Nam	e of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002228 FRAME: 0687 JAN 11.2001 10:25AM

SLIBSCRIBER LAW

6.3 70.81E

Confirmatory Assignment

Whereas the Assignor Howard Freeman ("Assignor") is an individual with an address at P.O. Box 5485, Camarillo, California 23013 and is the owner of record of trademark application serial number 75/902158 IRADIO ("The Trademark") Goods/Services: (Int. Ci. 35) Providing trade and general interest information via computer networks and global communications networks; on-line retail ordering and providing access to retail store services featuring books, newspapers and other printed matter, music and various entertainment media, and (Int. Cl. 38) Providing information in the field of radio broadcasting and the transmission of audio signals over computer networks and global communication networks; providing consulting services related to the radio broadcasting industry and the iscolo bas exponen returno revo alargia obus to noiseimenst communications networks; and providing access to radio proadcasts and audio signals transmitted over computer networks and global communications networks and its associated goodwill; and whereas Motorola, Inc. is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware with a place of business located at 1903 East Algonquin Road, Schaumburg, Illinois 60196 Which wishes to confirm its acculation of the trademark and its accociated : ||wboog

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration received and acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms its assignments of all its rights, title and interest to the Trademark and their associated goodwill, together with all claims for damages by reason of the Trademark and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit.

Acknowledgement (California Cartification) to be attached.

4:14PM PRINT TIME JAN. 3.

4:13PM RECEIVED TIME JAN. 3.

FRX NO. : 885-384-4523

FROM: HOMPRD FREEDMAN

RECORDED: 01/16/2001